School fees primary school Bierstadter StraRe in Wiesbaden

Fees, valid from 01.11.2018

Bilingual primary school (grade 1 — 4)
Obligatory full-time conception
tuition/lunch/supervision

(8a.m. -6 p.m.)

Montessori primary school (grade 1 — 4)
Voluntary full-time conception

tuition/ Hort

tuition/Hort (07:30 a.m. — 13:30 p.m.)
tuition/lunch (07:30 — 01:00 p.m. grade 1/

until 01:30 p.m. grade 2 - 4)
tuition/Hort (07:30 a.m. — 05:00 p.m.)
tuition/lunch/Hort (07:30 a.m. — 05:00 p.m.)
tuition/Hort (07:30 a.m. — 06:00 p.m.)
tuition/lunch/Hort

(07:30 a.m. — 06:00 p.m.)

Enrolment fee (non-recurring)

The fees listed in the column on the right hand side mark the fees
per month based on one school year (01.08. bis 31.07.). The fees
are due to the 5th of each month, also during vacation time. In case
of authorized automatic direct debit the date to which the fees are
due to is shifted to the 15th of each month. Forms are available at
the secretariat.

The enrolment fee is due to the date of conclusion of contract. The
enrolment fee is composed of the following amounts:

- Administration fee: 160,- €

- Prorated contribution to gymnasium: 100,- €

The fees marked with * can be claimed with 30 % as special
expenses in the legal guardian's income tax statement

In addition to the regular school fees, costs for consumption items,
copies, transport costs, as well as for learning aid, can be brought
to account by invoicing latest by the end of the school year. These
expenses are part of the school - respectively hort contract

(07:30 a.m. — 12:35 p.m.)
|

School Extracurricular lunch/
fee Activities beverages
per month (Hort) per month
per month
*360,- € 160,- € 70,- €
*260,- € - -
*260,- € 25,- € -
*260,- € - 80,- €-
*260,- € 160,- € -
*260,- € 160,- € 70,- €-
*260,- € 180,- € -
*260,- € 180,- € 70,- €

Within the first eight weeks of the following legal year you will
receicve a written statement of all your payments on account
during the preceding legal year. Taking your income situation into
account, your tax office decides concerning the crediting of lunch
and hort expenses. Under certain preconditions, the Department
for Social Work of the state capital Wiesbaden allows subsidy
payments for extracurricular activities in the primary school sector
(lunch and hort). For information on this matter contact our
secretariat, phone 0611 99 1380 or the Department for Social
Work, Konradinerallee 11, 65189 Wiesbaden, phone 31-0. The
list of fees No.24E applies to all non German-speaking students,
who receive special language inclusive service.
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